PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5155638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PALLIPURAM V. KANNAN	05/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	24/7 CUSTOMER, INC.
Street Address:	910 E. HAMILTON AVE.
Internal Address:	SUITE 240
City:	CAMPBELL
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14714085
PCT Number:	US1531607

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com
Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP- PAO GENERAL

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 2: PATENT PROCUREMENT

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110524-8095.US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENDY LYNN BELONY	
SIGNATURE:	/Brendy Lynn Belony/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2018-09-24-PTO-ASSIGNMENT-110524-8095US01#page1.tif

PATENT 505108878 REEL: 047147 FRAME: 0169

DECLARATION FOR CERTIFICATION DESIGN PARENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Appears of the continuous formation in the continuous c

Whereast 34.7 Customer, Inc., a corporation daily organized under and purposal to the loss of the state of Castoma, having its principal place of husiness at 910 ft. Hamilton Ave., Sunc 240 Customer, Inc., the other desires to account and each understand inventor desires to grade to 247 Customer, Inc., the other worldwide right, ride, and interest in and to the inventors and in and to any and all purely appropriations and purely directed thereit.

Now therefore, for one dollar (\$1.00) and good mid valuable consideration, his recognised with the thereof being benefity acknowledged, each poders production of inscription, benefits the referred in a ASSIGNOR. hereby effective May 19, 2015, sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or his transferred to 247 Customer, Inc., herematter reterred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, but representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, blic, and interest mand to the internal of the above identified Application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in <u>India, United States of America, Canada, European Union</u>, Austratia and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, resource, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such palents. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office(s), including United States Patent and Trade Marks Office to issue any Pinent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent. granted for the Invention, to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors. legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which soy and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and empyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made, and each undersigned inventor agrees to execute, without charge to said Assignce but at the Assignce's expense, any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in Assignce, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by the Assignce, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. ASSIGNOR(8) grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or destrable in order to comply with the rules of the Palent Office(s) for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Legal Name of Inventor(s)

Pellipuran V. Kaman

RECORDED: 09/24/2018

ARCHES AND